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Destination Analysts is a market research company that offers 
businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive 
understanding of target audiences and customer profile 
development, to ROI and economic analysis. 

Clients seek us out for unique and more deeply thoughtful 
analysis, our actionable storytelling of data, high quality and 
defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to 
research methodologies. 



We Can Help You
• Visitor & Target Audience Profiles

• Brand Performance

• Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

• Persona Research

• Resident + Stakeholder Research 

• Diversity, Equity  + Inclusion Initiatives

• Meetings & Convention Research

• Advertising Testing

• Grant Support info@destinationanalysts.com





RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

▪ Weekly tracking survey of a representative 
sample of adult American travelers in each of 
four U.S. regions  

▪ Designed to track traveler sentiment and 
generate insights into when tourism businesses 
can expect demand to return and from whom

▪ Week 28 data (fielded September 18th-20th) will 
be presented today

▪ 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each 
wave

▪ Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

▪ Data is weighted to reflect the actual population 
of each region

U.S.Regions



Please consider 
subscribing or donating

to support  this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support



Supporter 
Benefits

• Access to online dashboard 
with full 24-weeks of data and 
numerous segment filters

• Complete report(s) of findings

• Destination specific insights

• Presentation to Board of 
Directors or other 
meeting/event

• FREE TRIAL AVAILABLE 













Yes, 32.8%

No, 67.2%

SUMMER LEISURE TRIPS

Question: Have you taken any trips for leisure or 

personal reasons this summer (June 1st to today)? 

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. 

Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)

Mean = 2.0
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50.0%

53.0%

50.4%

48.1%

43.9%
45.8%

43.4%

48.8%

45.4%

50.0%
52.0%

47.3%

54.8% 54.5%
56.4%

54.2%
50.0%

47.0%

49.6%

51.9%

56.1%54.2%
56.6%

51.2%

54.6%

50.0%

48.0%

52.7%

45.2%

45.5%

43.6%

45.8%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

Ready to travel Not ready to travel

24.9%

20.9%

29.9%

11.5%

12.8%

I need a lot more time to be
ready to travel

I need a little more time to
be ready to travel

I'm ready to travel, but feel
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND 

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-28. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 

1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 and 1,200 

completed surveys.)



Historical data
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVELING IN THE FALL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I expect that I will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

(Base: Waves 4-28. All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 

1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 

1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 and 1,200 completed surveys.)



AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I’m planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over. 

(Base: Waves 1-28. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 

1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 

1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 and 1,200 completed 

surveys.)
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Historical data
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How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I expect the Coronavirus situation will be resolved BEFORE THE END OF THIS YEAR.

(Base: Waves 24-28. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 and 1,200 

completed surveys.)

EXPECTATIONS FOR THE PANDEMIC’S COURSE AT THE END OF 2020
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Taking a road trip
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Staying in a hotel
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Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 28)

Question: At this 

moment, how safe would 

you feel doing each type 

of travel activity?

(Base: Wave 28 data. All 

respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. 

Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as 

“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Average = 

52.3%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1 -28 COMPARISON)

Question: At this 

moment, how safe would 

you feel doing each type 

of travel activity?

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

(Base: Waves 1-28. All respondents, 1,201, 

1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 

1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 

1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 

1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 

1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 

1,205 and 1,200 completed surveys.)
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Get much better

Get better

Neither worsen nor get
better
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT 

MONTH, how (if at all) do you 

expect the severity of 

the coronavirus situation in the 

United States to change? (Select 

one)

In the next month the coronavirus 

situation will ________

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 

completed surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 

2020)
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39.1%

Last week

22.8%

23.0%

Last week
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1 -28)

Question: In the NEXT 

MONTH, how (if at all) do you 

expect the severity of 

the coronavirus situation in the 

United States to change?

In the next month the coronavirus 

situation will ________

(Base: Waves 1-28. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 

1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 

1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 

1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 

and 1,200 completed surveys.)
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY

(Base: Wave 24-28 data. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205 and 

1,200 completed surveys.)

Question: How confident are you that you can travel 

safely in the current environment?

Very confident, 
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Not very confident, 
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19.5%
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INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following 

statement?

Statement: If I were to travel now for leisure, 

I would not be able to fully enjoy it.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed 

surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 

close family member) asks you to take a 

weekend getaway with them sometime in 

the next month.

How excited would you be to go? (Assume 

the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed 

surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 

are you in learning about new, exciting 

travel experiences or destinations to visit?

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed 

surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)
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49.4%

last 

week



Question: At this moment, 

how excited are you in 

learning about new, 

exciting travel experiences 

or destinations to visit?

(Base: Waves 1-28. All respondents, 1,201, 

1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 

1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 

1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 

1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 

1,225, 1,205 and 1,200 completed surveys.)



UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?
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(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)
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ROAD & AIR TRIPS EXPECTED

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your 

NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)?

Average road trip length  = 287 miles

Average air trip length = 998 miles

Question: In what month do you expect you will take 

your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?

2020 2021

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 18-20, 2020)



(Base: Waves 3-7, 22 and  28 data. All 

respondents, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 

1,238, 1,208, 1,201, and 1,200 

completed surveys)

Question: When the 

coronavirus situation is 

resolved, do you expect that 

you will change the types of 

travel destinations you 

choose to visit?  

(Please think about changes 

you might make in the SIX 

(6) MONTH period after the 

coronavirus situation is 

resolved)



KEY TAKEAWAYS
• There’s a stability and holding pattern in many ways 

Americans view the pandemic and travel right now

• Unlike the early months of coronavirus, less than half of 

American travelers now consider major tenets of a trip to 

be unsafe. Overall perceptions of travel’s safety remain 

at the lowest levels they have been during the pandemic 

• Openness to travel continues to bloom. The level of 

excitement for learning about new travel experiences or 

destinations to visit is once again at a pandemic-period 

high 

• Far fewer Americans are saying they are going to change 

the types of travel destinations they choose to visit post-

pandemic



Pandemic Travel 
Behaviors



PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANNING

Question: How (if at all) has the 

coronavirus situation affected the 

way you would plan before 

traveling? (Select all that apply) 

Due to the coronavirus situation, 

If I were traveling, I would plan to 

______________________.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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49.0% 

49.5% 

51.0% 

70.4% 

78.6% 
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It hasn’t changed how I would plan for travel

Plan ahead and limit stops during my trip

Clean my travel lodgings (i.e., disinfect, wipe
down high-touch surfaces, etc.)

Pack food and water to avoid unnecessary stops

Pack enough medicine to last for the entire trip

Pack hand sanitizer, keep it within reach

Bring a mask to wear in public



LIKELY TRAVEL BEHAVIORS

Question: At this moment, how 

likely would you be to do each of 

the following if traveling?

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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Plan out a trip to help limit interaction with
anyone who is not in your household

Avoid touching your eyes, nose, & mouth

Wear a mask to keep your nose and mouth
covered while in public

Avoid close contact by staying at least 6 feet
apart from anyone who is not in your household

Avoid contact with anyone who is sick

Wash your hands often or use hand sanitizer

% Very likely or Likely



LIKELY BEHAVIORS FOR VISITING FRIENDS & FAMILY

Question: For the next question, 

please consider your friends and 

family who might live outside 

your current place of residence.

At this moment, how likely would 

you be to do each of the 

following if spending time with 

your family/friends? 

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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Until the pandemic is over, I am not visiting
family/friends

Wear a mask to keep your nose and mouth covered
while around the family and friends you are visiting

Avoid or minimize interaction with anyone who is not
in your household

Avoid contact by staying at least 6 feet apart from
anyone who is not in your household

Avoid touching your eyes, nose, & mouth

Wear a mask to keep your nose and mouth covered
while in public

Avoid crowded places

Wash your hands often or use hand sanitizer

Avoid contact with anyone who is sick

% Very likely or Likely



Lifestyle Priorities 
in the Pandemic



LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES

Question: Tell us about your 

lifestyle priorities in the next six 

months. However you personally 

define each, use the scale provided 

to indicate how you will prioritize 

these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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Emotional well-being

Finding joy or happiness

Staying safe from infection

% High priority or Essential priority



LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: THE FLIP-SIDE

Question: Tell us about your 

lifestyle priorities in the next six 

months. However you personally 

define each, use the scale provided 

to indicate how you will prioritize 

these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)

% Low priority or Not a priority
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: WHAT’S CHANGING?

Question: Tell us about your 

lifestyle priorities in the next six 

months. However you personally 

define each, use the scale provided 

to indicate how you will prioritize 

these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: BY GENERATION

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle priorities in the next six months. However you personally define each, 

use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: BY GENERATION

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle priorities in the next six months. However you personally define each, 

use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

Connect with Nature Have New Experiences Learning/Education
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle priorities in the next six months. However you personally define each, 

use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.
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LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: BY READINESS TO TRAVEL

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle priorities in the next six months. However you personally define each, 
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How Travelers 
are Feeling



DAILY STRESS LEVELS

Question: Thinking about the last 

month, please rate your average 

level of daily stress from 1 - 10.

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)

6.7%

8.2%

8.2%

6.3%

24.2%

6.5%

15.0%

13.9%

5.8%

5.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

1 - No stress

2

3

4

5 - Moderate, occasional stress

6

7

8

9

10 - Severe, frequent stress

46.6%
(Up from 44.8% 

two months ago)
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Who Are 
the Stress 
Puppies?



DAILY STRESS LEVELS (% 8 -10)

Question: Thinking about the last month, please rate your average level of daily stress from 1 - 10.
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DAILY STRESS LEVELS (% 8 -10)

Question: Thinking about the last month, please rate your average level of daily stress from 1 - 10.
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DAILY STRESS LEVELS (% 8 -10)

Question: Thinking about the last month, please rate your average level of daily stress from 1 - 10.
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DAILY STRESS LEVELS (% 8 -10)

Question: Thinking about the last month, please rate your average level of daily stress from 1 - 10.
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DAILY STRESS LEVELS (% 8 -10)

Question: Thinking about the last month, please rate your average level of daily stress from 1 - 10.
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SLEEP PATTERNS DISRUPTED

Question: Since the Coronavirus 

has emerged, have you 

experienced any sleep 

disturbances or changes in your 

sleep pattern?

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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43.8%
(Up from 41.8% 

two months ago)



SLEEP PATTERNS DISRUPTED (FREQUENTLY OR SOMETIMES)

Question: Since the Coronavirus has emerged, have you experienced any sleep disturbances or changes in your sleep pattern?
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FEELINGS IN THE PAST MONTH

Question: Please tell us about 

how you have been feeling 

DURING THE LAST MONTH.   

Using the scale below, tell us how 

often you feel each. 

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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FEELINGS IN THE PAST MONTH: WHAT’S CHANGING?

Question: Please tell us about 

how you have been feeling 

DURING THE LAST MONTH.   

Using the scale below, tell us how 

often you feel each. 

(Base: Wave 28 data. All respondents, 

1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 

September 18-20, 2020)
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KEY TAKEAWAYS
• American travelers who are highly stressed and who 

have recently experienced disruptions in their sleep 

patterns tend to be younger, urban dwellers. They’re 

more likely to be cruise travelers and more likely to 

have—or travel with those who have—physical or mental 

needs.

• Feelings during the last month skew towards positive 

emotions, such as feeling happy, relaxed and content. 

However, compared to two months ago, more travelers 

stay up at night stressing and feel worn out.

• Nevertheless, fewer people now say that they have felt 

worried about the coronavirus in the past month.



Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index
Measuring the Potential Influence of Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week of September 21st



What is a 
Predictive 
Index?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into 
one single metric. 

A predictive index is a statistical measure of 
change in a representative group of data points. 
The predictive index is then compared to a 
standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

• WHO are the traveler segments that appear 
receptive to travel marketing and

• WHEN will they be ready to travel 



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for 
Personal Health

Concern for 
Personal Finances

Openness to 
Messaging

Excitement to 
Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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Airline and 
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US Regions
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Next/Ongoing 
Updates

• Key Findings to Know released via email every 
Monday morning

• Complete Report of Findings sent (and 
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

• Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday 
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

• Shareable infographics and gifs on social 
media



Do you have a survey topic you 
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

Info@DestinationAnalysts.com &
Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com


15-minute presentations 
for your board and 
stakeholders
info@destinationanalysts.com



Want to Participate? Go to:

DestinationAnalysts.com/meetings-coop

MEETINGS RESEARCH CO-OP

http://destinationanalysts.com/meetings-coop


Resources for 
Tourism 
Advocacy & 
Recovery
destinationanalysts.com



Research & Data 
Support for Grant 

Applications & 
Recovery Programs

info@destinationanalysts.com



Presentation deck and webinar 
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars


